A T E:

I YT24 A SRR 5 WLk & T F o s R (=8~ 18)% & L 45
WATAMA T eI, EA L. 4B, KRB, KFIBRERS
TR HNEENEL,

I AW 5 FT140B A 5 FT140BD % 5 ik B # % ¥ 7 fk #y FY 200B
AiEmATEER, L REMmEREE T,

I ntroduction:

I YT24 Air-leg Rock Drill, an important tool for rock drilling
operations in mines, railway, communication and water conservancy
projects, etc., is most suitable for making horizontal and inclined
blastholes in medium-hard and hard rocks with a hardness of f8~18.

I May be used together with FT140B or FT140BD Air-leg and FY 200B
Line Oiler with transparent casing. The tool can also be mounted on a
rig or awagon.

YT24 B & HH B AN YT24 Specifications:

Z Weight kg 24

¥ X XE L XWXH mm 678X 228 X 184
THERE Air pressure M Pa 0.63
YEiEARE Air consumption* L/s <67

P S I mpact frequency Hz =31

A8 NE Air hosesize mm 19
KENHE Water hose size mm 13
#HILEE Boredia. mm &34~ D42
IR E Drilling depth m 5

o RS

(xF At X K &)  Shank size(Hex. X L) mm 22108+ 1

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

SR AMA Air-leg Specifications

SHRA 5 M odel FT140B | FT140BD
AMEKE L ength mm 1687 1400
HIEATRE Feed length mm 1250 965
FE Weight kg 15.6 13.9

FY200B & 7w Z B A#MA FY200B Line Oiler Specifications

& E Capacity ml 200
TE Weight kg 1.02
% #@% I@: .

I BIUENMEY. BotR7E. AKEKS . EHTE. £BHZ;

IO EM&. s/, Tibma, EHFaK. BAXRG. TERT,

Features:;

I Grouped control mechanism, quick of start up, with “air-on, water-on,
air-off, water-off”” mechanism, easy operation and maintenance.

I Low noise, small vibration, energy-saving and efficient, highly
interchangeable parts with long service life, reliable performance.

R 5%

Rob MG — i B E L AR L 2 AR, T PFFHER:

| BB 5EETARESES, FRHEZEERE T | ;

I Yl KT, BEARENLFIH (32)(36) 26 T EEH
%%Eﬁ%(m)#!ﬁw,%&ﬁﬁuﬁﬁbr%,%mﬁ%
B REERH, URBEA ., BN, KEETL (55) FAAEE L
(58) AW

I HLEFFshaT, ZoH FY200B AL f 28 0E 6 V8 o, ™ 25 T E W
YE b (375 3% | GB443-84 fir #l € By N46, N22 iE ¥ i );

i M%i% R, MAEXMKE, BRIEERFZ, RENNELK

7
1 é%@mmm% MAEREMEAMET ., RENAFEE, £8

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

FEHMIA B EL, HREERE,

Operation & maintenance;
Besides observance of the general safety precautions for rock drilling
operations, particular attention should be paid to the following:

The rifle nut and the piston are matched with left-handed threads. Be
careful with the direction of rotation during assembling and
disassembling.

When connecting the drill to the air and water supplies, check
carefully if the wire clips (32)(36) are entirely and correctly set in the
respective semi-circular grooves of the backhead (30). Check
frequently the wear on the clips and timely replace the worn-out or
broken one or broken one to avoid the shooting out of the
swivel(55)(58) or the connector when the air or water is on.

Before operation, fill the line oiler with lubrication oil up to the
required level. The drill should not be run without proper lubrication
(recommended lube oil N46 and N22, Chinese National Standard
GB443-84).

After operation, first turn off the water, lightly run the drill for a few
seconds, blow out the residual water drops to prevent the parts from
being corroded.

If the drill is often used, should maintenance it regularly to ensure the
inside parts cleaning. Especially pay attention to change the worn
parts and lose efficient parts.

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

YT24 A ¥ 2 WL B4 OA 40 5%
Parts List of YT24 Rock Drill

5 F # 5 FiF2ZFR ¥
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 |YT24-1.02 Ratchet ring #i%¢ 1
2 |YT24-1.03 Valve chest &4 1
3 |YT24-1.04 Valve [ 1
4 | YT24-1.05 Valve cover &5 1
5 | YT24-1.06 Valve plug 574 1
6 | YT24-1.07 Ratchet pawl %6 I\ 4
7 | YT28-1.08a Rifle nut 1&gk} 1
8 |YT24-1.09 Rifle bar 5 g 1
9 |YT24-1.10a Piston %% 1
10 |YT24-1.11 Cylinder jHifiL 1
11 | YT24-1.12 Guidering T £ 1
12 | YT24-1.13a Muffler — JH5 58 1
13 | YT24-1.15 Pawl spring 53 4
14 | d100 ZBJ15 Hose clamp Mz i 1
15 | YT24-2.01a Fronthead #1k 1
16 | YT24-2.02 Rotary sleeve )& 1
17 | YT24-2.03 Chuck sleeve 4% 1
18 | YT24-2.06 Steel puller bolt £F 124 2
19 | YT24-2.07a Steel puller 4Tk 1
20 | YT28-2.05 Steel puller spring 4T3 2
21 | YT28-2.12 Spring washer L5 H4 5] 2
22 | GB889 M16-ZnD Locking nut 85 E; 2
23 | YT24-3.01 Elastic ring #1431 1
24 | YT24-3.02 Through bolt i 2
25 | YT24-3.03 Throttle valve 2\ 1& 1
26 | YT24-3.04 Water tube 7K%F 1
27 | YT24-3.05 Air tube %EF 1
28 | YT24-3.06 Sealing gland /N &£ 2
29 | YT24-3.07 Air seal K#EHE 1
30 | YT24-3.08 Backhead #{4 1
31 | YT24-3.09 Through bolt nut K AZFFIZ R} 2
32 | YT24-3.10 Wireclip 422 Rk 1
33 | YT24-3.12 Trigger AL 1
34 | YT24-3.15 Directional valve #f[r] & 1

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

35 | YT24-3.16 Spring L% 1
36 | YT24-3.19 Wireclip 422 Rk 1
37 |YT24-3.21 Control lever #:904t 1
38 | YT24-3.22 Detent plunger 5% [ 44 1
39 | YT24-3.23 Water valve body ¥ 7K [ {4 1
40 |YT24-3.24 Wireclip 422 Rk 1
41 | YT24-3.25a Spring cover # i 1
42 | YT24-3.26 Water valve  J¥/K ¥ 1
43 | YT24-3.27 Left handle 74 1
44 | YT24-3.28 Right handle 474 1
45 | YT24-3.29 Rubber grip 24 1
46 | YT24-3.30 Seal ring # £} & 1
47 | YT25-3.06 Spring 55 1
48 | YT25-3.09 Water tube sleeve 7K4F & 1
49 | YT25-3.13 Rubber pad i # 1
50 |YT25-3.14 Ait tube washer <414 1
51 | YT25-3.20 Spring 5% 1
52 | YT25-3.21 Locting pin 5Ef74H 1
53 | YT25-3.24 Seal ring ML P 1
54 | YT25-3.35 Washer # 1
55 | YT28-3.11 Air pipe swivel & %k 1
56 | YT28-3.13 Expansionring k[l 2
57 |YT28-3.14 Regulating valve 1 [ [& 1
58 | YT28-3.18 Water pipe swivel /K725 3k 1
59 | 25*2.4GB1235-76 O-ring O A% £} & 1
60 | 8*1.9GB1235-76 O-ring O A% £} & 1
61 | 22*2.4GB1235-76 O-ring O A% ] 1
62 | 36*3.5GB1235-76 O-ring O A% £} & 1
63 | GB8798*24 Pin [ FEHg 1
64 | GB 9310 Spring washer 5.5 £ ] 1
65 | GB6172 M10 Nut 75 IR EE 1

. %4 Ry 254108 RF, i A Y SP45-02.04/S25
Note: *For shank size 25* 108, Y SP45-02.04/S25 may be used.

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

FT140B = fit & A 40 %
Parts List of FT140B Air-leg

FE| B 4 = BRI K
No. Part  No. Description Qty.
1 | FT140B-1a/FT140BD-1a | Outer tube #RE 1
2 | FT140B-2 Mounting pad ZE2A#R 1
3 | FT140B-3/FT140BD-3 Telescopic tube {4 & 154214+ 1
4 | FT140B-4 Guide sleeve § [/ 1
5 | FT140B-5 Washer [if# 1
6 | FT140B-6a Pad sleeve £ 2
7 | FT140B-7b Rubber bow! i 2
8 | FT140B-8a Low pipeseat |4 ) 1
9 | FT140B-9 Sprag i SR 1
10 | FT140B-10 Centre %R 1
11 | FT140B-11a Framebody 4 {4 1
12 | FT140B-12b Lock ring  B{%[#l 2
13 | FT140B-13 Crossarm f# 1
14 | FT140B-14/FT14BD-14 | Air pipe <% 1
15 | FT140B-17 Elasticring 314 P&l 1
16 | FT140B-18b Dust cap Bl R B 1
17 | FT140B-22 Rubber pad & e 1
18 | FT140B-23 Locking nut i I2 R} 1
19 | FT140B-25 Retainer Pifass 1
20 | FT140B-26 Rubber pad g 44 1
21 | FT140B-27 Thrust washer  [FiE #4 1
22 | FT140B-29 Locking nut 8’5 E} 1
23 | FT140B-19a Lifting handle #23t 1
24 | FT160BC-30 Sealing sleeve 3£ 1
25 | M10*65 GB5782-86 Bolt /I/NfiSkiERE 2
26 | 26*2.4 GB1235-76 O-ring O A% £} & 2
27 | 30*3.1 GB1235-76 O-ring O A% £} & 3
28 | GB6172 M10-ZnD Nut #EL} 4
29 | GB9310 Spring washer i3 4
30 | GB9322 Spring washer i3 2
31 | M10*40GB5782-86 Bolt /I/NfiSkiERE 2

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

FY 200B 7% 1 85 % 14 U 41 %
Parts List of FY 200B Line Oiler

¥ | = # B BIEEHR R
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 FY 200B-1 Oiler body 73 25 14 1
2 FY 200B-2 Needle valve i " 1
3 FY 200B-3 Casing 5o/4 1
4 FY 200-2 Retainer %4 1
5 FY 200-11 Elastic retainer {424 [ 1
6 FY 200A-2 Oil plug % 1
7 GB879 3x24 Pin S 5 4 A 1
8 14x2 .4 O-ring O 7% 3 & 2
9 22x2.4 O-ring O 74 % & 1
10 | 35x3.1 O-ring O 714 % & 1
11 | 52x3 O-ring O 714 % & 1
12 | 19Q/LB3* Wing nut 15 & B 1
13 | 19Q/LB4 * Air-connector #E T Hk 1
14 19Q/LB14 Pipe connector & #E 1
Fe *BEH OB By . Note: * for export.
B =
g.\ . & B
NP . -\ -2\
Qo>@-@pj JW)) . )0
\ N N kg N i B
FY200B Line Oiler Section Drawings
FY200B 7+ 4 £ 4| B

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

YT24 Rock Drill Section Drawing

e

—

Model ¥T24 Rock Tl

) ]

’
3

YT24 ¢ 155+
The Section drawing of

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

A

=Y d90vLLA ¥ 0F1LLA PPOIN
JO BULMEBIP U012 AU |,

[BAf 7L AH0PLLY “HOp1Ld

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com


http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

